SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27, 2023 Hearing Room D

01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Kim Thatcher, Vice-Chair
Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin

Sen. Dennis Linthicum

Sen. James Manning Jr.

STAFF PRESENT: Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst

Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst
Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst
Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 787 — Work Session
SB 807 — Public Hearing
SB 862 — Public Hearing
SB 867 — Public Hearing
00:00:02 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:03 Chair Prozanski
00:00:52 SB 787 - Work Session
00:00:53 Chair Prozanski
00:01:04 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst
00:01:39 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES SB 787 DO PASS
00:01:54 VOTE: 4-1-0
AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, MANNING JR., THATCHER, PROZANSKI
NAY: LINTHICUM
CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI
00:02:48 SB 807 - Public Hearing
00:02:49 Chair Prozanski
00:02:52 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst
00:05:22 Henry Kantor, Senior Circuit Judge, Multhomah County
00:08:43 Pete Sandrock, former District Attorney, Benton County
00:11:00 Sen. Linthicum
00:13:12 Kathleen Dunn, Executive Director, Elkhorn Public Defender
00:16:20 Jennifer Schemm Williams, attorney, La Grande
00:19:39 Dan Bunch, Judge Pro Tem, Klamath County
00:23:51 Sen. Manning Jr.

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:24:50

00:25:30
00:29:45

00:34:58
00:34:59
00:35:00
00:36:02

00:38:17
00:40:45

00:44:46
00:44:47
00:44:48
00:45:38
00:49:12

00:51:38

00:52:59
00:54:08

00:57:13
00:59:33

01:02:38
01:08:11

SJuD
02/27/2023
Page 2 of 2
Mae Lee Browning, Legislative Director, Oregon Criminal Defense
Lawyers Association
Amanda Dalton, Oregon District Attorneys Association
Vice-Chair Thatcher

SB 862 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst

Daniel Bryant, Legal and Legislative Counsel, National Self Storage
Association

Bryan Beacham, President and Owner-Operator, PayLess for Storage
Greg Peden, Oregon Newspaper Publishers Association

SB 867 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst

Aaron Knott, Policy Director, Multhomah County District Attorney's Office
Sarah Sabri, Domestic Violence Resource Prosecutor, Oregon
Department of Justice

Jeffrey Nitschke, Deputy District Attorney, Domestic Violence Unit,
Clackamas County; Oregon District Attorneys Association

Sen. Manning Jr.

Carli Rohner, Campus Coordinator, Oregon Attorney General's Sexual
Assault Task Force

Melissa Erlbaum, Executive Director, Clackamas Women's Services
Mae Lee Browning, Legislative Director, Oregon Criminal Defense
Lawyers Association

Vice-Chair Thatcher

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



