SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 27, 2023 **Hearing Room D** 01:00 PM **MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair Sen. Kim Thatcher. Vice-Chair Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin Sen. Dennis Linthicum Sen. James Manning Jr. STAFF PRESENT: Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant **EXHIBITS:** Exhibits from this meeting are available here **MEASURES/ISSUES:** SB 787 - Work Session SB 807 - Public Hearing SB 862 - Public Hearing SB 867 - Public Hearing 00:00:02 Meeting Called to Order Chair Prozanski 00:00:03 00:00:52 SB 787 - Work Session Chair Prozanski 00:00:53 00:01:04 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES SB 787 DO PASS 00:01:39 00:01:54 VOTE: 4-1-0 AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, MANNING JR., THATCHER, PROZANSKI **NAY: LINTHICUM** CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI 00:02:48 SB 807 - Public Hearing 00:02:49 Chair Prozanski 00:02:52 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst Henry Kantor, Senior Circuit Judge, Multnomah County 00:05:22 Pete Sandrock, former District Attorney, Benton County 00:08:43 00:11:00 Sen. Linthicum Kathleen Dunn, Executive Director, Elkhorn Public Defender 00:13:12 Jennifer Schemm Williams, attorney, La Grande 00:16:20 Dan Bunch, Judge Pro Tem, Klamath County 00:19:39

00:23:51

Sen. Manning Jr.

00:24:50	Mae Lee Browning, Legislative Director, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
00:25:30	Amanda Dalton, Oregon District Attorneys Association
00:29:45	Vice-Chair Thatcher
00:34:58	SB 862 - Public Hearing
00:34:59	Chair Prozanski
00:35:00	Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst
00:36:02	Daniel Bryant, Legal and Legislative Counsel, National Self Storage Association
00:38:17	Bryan Beacham, President and Owner-Operator, PayLess for Storage
00:40:45	Greg Peden, Oregon Newspaper Publishers Association
00:44:46	SB 867 - Public Hearing
00:44:47	Chair Prozanski
00:44:48	Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst
00:45:38	Aaron Knott, Policy Director, Multnomah County District Attorney's Office
00:49:12	Sarah Sabri, Domestic Violence Resource Prosecutor, Oregon Department of Justice
00:51:38	Jeffrey Nitschke, Deputy District Attorney, Domestic Violence Unit, Clackamas County; Oregon District Attorneys Association
00:52:59	Sen. Manning Jr.
00:54:08	Carli Rohner, Campus Coordinator, Oregon Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force
00:57:13	Melissa Erlbaum, Executive Director, Clackamas Women's Services
00:59:33	Mae Lee Browning, Legislative Director, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
01:02:38	Vice-Chair Thatcher
01:08:11	Meeting Adjourned